Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
United Power Corporation 10/02/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Thomas & Betts Corporation		
Street Address:	8155 T&B Blvd.		
Internal Address:	4B-36		
City:	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38125		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	/ре	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 85492	
	48		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (901)252-1	340	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	48 DATA (901)252-1 De sent via US Ma	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	48 DATA (901)252-1 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> 901252593	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	48 (901)252-1 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 901252593 legal@TNE	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	48 (901)252-1 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 901252593 legal@TNE	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	48 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901)25578 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)257888888 (901)25788888 (901)2578888888 (901)257888888 (901)2578888888888888 (901)257888888888888888888888888888888888888	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter 3Ivd.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	48 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901)25578 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)257888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)2578888 (901)257888888 (901)25788888 (901)2578888888 (901)257888888 (901)2578888888888888 (901)257888888888888888888888888888888888888	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	48 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901)255	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter 3Ivd.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	48 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)2578 (9	340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter Blvd. ENNESSEE 38125	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	48 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901252593) (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252-1 (901)252593 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)25578 (901)2578	85492 340 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 .com Hoelter 3lvd. ENNESSEE 38125 TRANSFER Jill Kellis	\$40.00

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY

I, W. David Smith, Jr., on behalf of Thomas & Betts Corporation, a Tennessee corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that I am a duly appointed, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, and hereby further certify the following:

- 1. Thomas & Betts, Inc. was incorporated in the State of Tennessee on February 21, 1996 and subsequently changed its name to Thomas & Betts Corporation ("the Corporation") on May 2, 1996.
- 2. United Power Corporation, a Delaware company, subsequently changed its name to Danaher Power Solutions, LLC on December 21, 2001.
- 3. Danaher Power Solutions, LLC, a Delaware corporation formed on December 26, 1996, whose members include United Power Corporation and who subsequently changed its name on July 25, 2007 to Thomas & Betts Power Solutions, LLC, is a member of Thomas & Betts International, Inc.
- 4. Thomas & Betts Power Solutions, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed by name as Assistant Secretary and have caused the corporate seal of the Corporation to be hereunto affixed, this day of October 2007.

W. David Smith, Jr. Assistant Secretary



RECORDED: 10/10/2007